age™

WENATCHEE RECLAMATION DISTRICT

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2020
8:00 A.M.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

10

11

12

13

14

15

Agenda Topics

Approve Minutes of Regular Meeting November 12, 2020
Equalization Meeting

Jim Weins, Director/Secretary Kingdom Hall of Jehovah’s
Witnesses, Inc. (Cashmere)

Review Office Collections
Review Report of Assessment Collections
Review Monthly Financial Reports

Review and Approve Final Budget

Review 2021 Cost of Living

Discuss Rules/Regulation #30

Discuss Checkers

Discuss Weld Shop Costs

Sign Resolution 2020-05 Irrigation Rates
Sign Resolution 2020-06 COLA

Transfer $147,810.44 to Capital Assets Fund — 2020
Budget

Transfer $5,592.92 to Collision Self-Insurance Fund—
2020 Budget




