

WENATCHEE RECLAMATION DISTRICT

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2020 8:00 A.M.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Agenda Topics

1	Approve Minutes of Regular Meeting November 12, 2020
2	Equalization Meeting
3	Jim Weins, Director/Secretary Kingdom Hall of Jehovah's Witnesses, Inc. (Cashmere)
4	Review Office Collections
5	Review Report of Assessment Collections
6	Review Monthly Financial Reports
7	Review and Approve Final Budget
8	Review 2021 Cost of Living
9	Discuss Rules/Regulation #30
10	Discuss Checkers
11	Discuss Weld Shop Costs
12	Sign Resolution 2020-05 Irrigation Rates
13	Sign Resolution 2020-06 COLA
14	Transfer \$147,810.44 to Capital Assets Fund – 2020 Budget
15	Transfer \$5,592.92 to Collision Self-Insurance Fund—2020 Budget